
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 21/10/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 1P M1/2R. Matic 521599 28/0258

 2 OUT OF SPRITE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5M 2M M1/1S. Pulbrook 507740 20/0228

 3 HYPERVENTILATE 2 Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 27/10/2022, R7, M 2M 8P 3P M2/2/1J. Croser 524919 15/0246

 4 ZETLAND GIRL Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 27/10/2022, R7, M 3M 4P 1P M2/2/2D. Croser 524915 17/0216

 5 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 4P 5Y 6Y M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/076

1 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING TOKYO Last start placegetter DAP, 20/10/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2R. Walter 538517 5/4288

 2 MANDO Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 12/5222

 3 GAMBLIN' ETHICS Dropping in grade GBN, 21/10/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 7P 4/1/2D. Smith 546440 8/6156

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 3 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 7/6168

 5 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter BUL, 18/10/2022, R3, P 3P 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Magri 551839 2/0182

 6 BLACK REDEEMER 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Katon 538887 6/3150

 7 LADY LUCK ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1M. Forner 546437 6/5129

 8 KNOCKABOUT SUE Dropping in grade RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 8P 7Y 3Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 12/1092

 9 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2183

 10 TRUNKEY JOHN Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 1Y 5/4A. Godden 533462 8/0176

 11 FLYING FAITH 3 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 12 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 13 LIGHTNING ROCKET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2129

 14 I'M LOVING IT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 551838 1/0129

 15 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3123

 16 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 6P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6120

 17 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1C. Green 528921 8/5114

 18 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 19 MORE ISSUES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2G. Katon 537958 3/2105

 20 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4102

 21 GREYSYND BROCKIE Weighted points score GBN, 23/09/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2G. Katon 544310 3/296

 22 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/189

 23 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2Y 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/185

 24 JUST SPARTAN Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/3G. Katon 527329 2/168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter BUL, 18/10/2022, R3, P 3P 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Magri 551839 2/0182

 2 BLACK REDEEMER 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Katon 538887 6/3150

 3 LADY LUCK ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1M. Forner 546437 6/5129

 4 KNOCKABOUT SUE Dropping in grade RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 8P 7Y 3Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 12/1092

 5 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2183

 6 TRUNKEY JOHN Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 1Y 5/4A. Godden 533462 8/0176

 7 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 8 FLYING FAITH 3 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 9 LIGHTNING ROCKET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2129

 10 I'M LOVING IT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 551838 1/0129

 11 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3123

 12 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 6P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6120

 13 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1C. Green 528921 8/5114

 14 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 15 MORE ISSUES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2G. Katon 537958 3/2105

 16 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4102

 17 GREYSYND BROCKIE Weighted points score GBN, 23/09/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2G. Katon 544310 3/296

 18 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/189

 19 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2Y 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/185

 20 JUST SPARTAN Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/3G. Katon 527329 2/168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ENTRUSTED Last start placegetter BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 3P M/1G. Goodwin 553382 0/0117

 2 CLEVER CLASSIC 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1N. Curby 547889 0/084

 3 BLUE MOVES First start M/1M. Clayton 552114 0/00

 4 FANTASTIC JOE First start M/1J. Fletcher 555211 0/00

 5 SISTER THREE 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P 4P M/1A. Pagano 555821 0/058

 6 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 8P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/042

 7 GOOD ODDS RASCAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R1, P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R6, C 3C 1P 6C 4/1/1M. Forner 533622 15/3257

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 7/6168

 3 BIG TOWN HERO Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R8, C 7C 7C 1Y 4/1/2G. Tyrpenou 545254 10/1145

 4 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 6P 4/1/1G. Micallef 531244 10/3108

 5 MANDALORE Last start winner GBN, 27/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4K. Rowe 550462 1/0129

 6 TARAWI ROCKY Last start placegetter MAT, 27/10/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 5/2D. Smith 555852 4/2227

 7 SWEET CITY ANGEL Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 552817 2/1197

 8 UNO WHISKEY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 5/4J. King 576523 1/0171

 9 BLACK REDEEMER 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Katon 538887 6/3150

 10 SUPREME IDENTITY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/0101

 11 FORAN BANNER Dropping in grade MAT, 27/10/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1B. Gibbons 552807 8/4180

 12 LADY LUCK ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1M. Forner 546437 6/5129

 13 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 14 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 15 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 8P 7Y 1P 5/2L. Rodgers 540240 8/2142

 16 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Evans 529841 5/1137

 17 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0132

 18 LIGHTNING ROCKET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2129

 19 I'M LOVING IT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 551838 1/0129

 20 GLITTERING ACE Weighted points score IPS, 27/08/2022, R6, 2 5P 5P 5P 5/4C. Chappelow 536118 2/0129

 21 FEDERAL POWER Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2S. Fairbairn 545450 7/2126

 22 GENUINE RISK Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 549389 1/0114

 23 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1C. Green 528921 8/5114

 24 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 25 NOKOSI Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0106

 26 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 20/10/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1105

 27 MORE ISSUES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2G. Katon 537958 3/2105

 28 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1103

 29 STUNNING CHICK Weighted points score MAT, 27/10/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5/4D. Smith 553827 1/0101

 30 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 4P 7Y 5C 5/1A. Pagano 522488 6/597

 31 FORNER'S THUNDER Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Forner 543848 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P (FEL)Y 5P 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/194

 33 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/189

 34 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2Y 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/185

 35 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 4P 5Y 6Y 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDALORE Last start winner GBN, 27/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4K. Rowe 550462 1/0129

 2 TARAWI ROCKY Last start placegetter MAT, 27/10/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 5/2D. Smith 555852 4/2227

 3 SWEET CITY ANGEL Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 552817 2/1197

 4 UNO WHISKEY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 5/4J. King 576523 1/0171

 5 BLACK REDEEMER 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Katon 538887 6/3150

 6 SUPREME IDENTITY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/0101

 7 FORAN BANNER Dropping in grade MAT, 27/10/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1B. Gibbons 552807 8/4180

 8 LADY LUCK ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1M. Forner 546437 6/5129

 9 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 10 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 531243 11/8159

 11 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 8P 7Y 1P 5/2L. Rodgers 540240 8/2142

 12 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Evans 529841 5/1137

 13 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0132

 14 LIGHTNING ROCKET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2129

 15 I'M LOVING IT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 551838 1/0129

 16 GLITTERING ACE Weighted points score IPS, 27/08/2022, R6, 2 5P 5P 5P 5/4C. Chappelow 536118 2/0129

 17 FEDERAL POWER Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2S. Fairbairn 545450 7/2126

 18 GENUINE RISK Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 549389 1/0114

 19 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1C. Green 528921 8/5114

 20 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 21 NOKOSI Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0106

 22 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 20/10/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1105

 23 MORE ISSUES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 25/10/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2G. Katon 537958 3/2105

 24 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1103

 25 STUNNING CHICK Weighted points score MAT, 27/10/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5/4D. Smith 553827 1/0101

 26 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R3, P 4P 7Y 5C 5/1A. Pagano 522488 6/597

 27 FORNER'S THUNDER Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Forner 543848 1/096

 28 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P (FEL)Y 5P 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/194

 29 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/189

 30 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 5P 2Y 5Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/185

 31 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 4P 5Y 6Y 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALAMITY ETHICS 2 Last start winner MAT, 27/10/2022, R8, P 1P 8P 1P 1/2D. Smith 532850 14/10327

 2 HYPERVENTILATE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R7, M 2M 8P 3P 2/1/1J. Croser 524919 15/8246

 3 COOPER'S DREAM 2 Last start winner BUL, 09/08/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1Y 3/1/2M. Farrugia 542148 7/5296

 4 JACKPOT ETHICS 2 Last start winner BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 1P 7C 4P 3/1/2M. Forner 546439 13/5166

 5 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1Y 2Y 3/1/2L. Galea 532614 14/10262

 6 CHRISSIE BANNER Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 4Y 7Y 6Y 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 26/4127

 7 SUMMER KEY Last start placegetter GBN, 27/10/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/1A. Rowe 528710 11/5201
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 472 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OREO ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 2P (FEL)P 1P 5/2D. Smith 547219 8/2268

 2 OUR BOY DUKE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/1R. Tyler 548506 5/3252

 3 CATCH ME NERO Grade order Grade 5 3P 7C 2C 5/3J. Magri 537969 6/1234

 4 ZAMBORA TED Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/2J. Magri 543857 12/2230

 5 SILVER MESSENGER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 2/0196

 6 MORE GRUNT Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 2P 5/3C. Briffa 541810 2/1177

 7 FOREVER THANKFUL Grade order Grade 5 3P 3C 6P 5/1K. Coleman 542697 7/5165

 8 TARAWI FERRARI Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3D. Smith 555723 3/1164

 9 CLEARY BANNER Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 2P 5/2B. Gibbons 552806 5/2153

 10 METAL TORC 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2Y 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0122
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEACE KEEPER Last start winner GBN, 27/10/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3R. Matic 551265 2/1188

 2 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 1 Last start winner DAP, 20/10/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3A. Fleming 549307 2/1156

 3 ZEAL EXPRESS Last start placegetter WPK, 26/10/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4M. Clayton 544545 1/0108

 4 VELOCITY STEVIE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/10/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4R. Goodwin 553383 2/0195

 5 STUNNING ETHICS Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 1P 8C 8C 5/4D. Smith 547220 2/0128

 6 SILVER MESSENGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 2/0196

 7 ZIPPING SHIFTY Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4T. Simmons 551268 2/0174

 8 ROCKSTAR LOPEZ Weighted points score WPK, 28/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3C. Nutt 549427 2/1162

 9 METAL TORC 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0122

 10 SUPREME IDENTITY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/0101

 11 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P (FEL)Y 5P 5Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/094

 12 BRUTUS MAXIMUS Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4C. Bell 551644 1/085

 13 LETHAL LION Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P MDN 472 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHANGHAI MASTER Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4R. King 555767 1/0151

 2 ZIPPING OSTI Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 556551 1/0151

 3 DAPPER ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R2, P 2P M/1M. Farrugia 547223 0/0134

 4 CANENT PERCY Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1P. Mattress 549393 0/0126

 5 SCREAMING JET Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R2, P 3P M/1A. Langman 555044 0/0117

 6 BELIEVABLE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 6P M/1A. Langman 551175 0/0116

 7 DOUBLE BAROQUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/10/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1D. Gatt 550778 0/082

 8 ROCKSTAR GUNNAR Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 25/10/2022, R2, P 4P M/1S. Evans 554284 0/058

 9 BLUE BOY KADE Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Magri 556124 0/058

 10 ROCKSTAR RAMPE Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 5P M/1S. Evans 554280 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALAMITY ETHICS 1 Last start winner MAT, 27/10/2022, R8, P 1P 8P 1P 1/2D. Smith 532850 14/10327
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK 2 Dropping in grade GBN, 21/10/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 1P 2/1/2R. Matic 521599 28/20258

14 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOPER'S DREAM 1 Last start winner BUL, 09/08/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1Y 3/1/2M. Farrugia 542148 7/5296

15 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANTASTIC TOMMY Last start placegetter NOW, 10/10/2022, R1, P 2P 4P M/1J. Fletcher 555210 0/0101

 2 ROCKSTAR ATONIA Last start placegetter BUL, 18/10/2022, R1, P 2P 6P M/1S. Evans 554282 0/092

 3 CLEVER CLASSIC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1N. Curby 547889 0/084

 4 SISTER THREE 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P 4P M/1A. Pagano 555821 0/058

 5 GOOD ODDS RASCAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R1, P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/035

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 1 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON BARAK Last start placegetter WPK, 26/10/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 1P 1/1J. Fletcher 535180 24/18327

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT ETHICS 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 1P 7C 4P 2/1/1M. Forner 546439 13/6166

18 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 2 Last start winner DAP, 20/10/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3A. Fleming 549307 2/1156

 2 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Last start Provincial winner BUL, 13/09/2022, R10, P 1P 1Y 5Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547096 4/1186

 3 REBEL ETHICS Weighted points score GOS, 11/10/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1M. Farrugia 547217 5/3241

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4L. Burke 545075 7/0168

 5 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4L. Burke 545078 6/0159

 6 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1G. Micallef 531244 10/6108

19 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 01 November 2022

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 XAVI BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/10/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 4C 5/4A. Durham 538680 3/0151

20 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 28 October 2022 - 08:37 AM WST


